दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Ref. Estab.II(i)/010/2017/25/ Dated: 26th October, 2022

अधिसूचना NOTIFICATION

Dr. Ajay Jaiswal, OSD, College of Vocation Studies has been appointed as OSD, Institute of Cyber Security and Law (ICSL), University of Delhi, in place of Prof. Sunaina Kanojia, Department of Commerce, in addition to his existing responsibilities with immediate effect till further orders.

This is issued with approval of the Competent Authority.

Delhi

The 26th October, 2022

संयुक्त कुलसचिव - स्थापना (गै.शै.

Joint Registrar-Estab.(N/T)

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Ref. Estab.II(i)/010/2017/25/ 1260

Dated: 26.10.2022

Copy to:

1. The Dean of Colleges, University of Delhi, Delhi.

- 2. The Director, South Delhi Campus, University of Delhi, Delhi.
- 3. The Dean Admission, University of Delhi, Delhi.
- 4. The OSD, Institute of Cyber Security and Law (ICSL), University of Delhi, Delhi.
- 5. The Head, Department of Commerce, University of Delhi.
- 6. The Principal, College of Vocation Studies, University of Delhi, Delhi.
- 7. The Joint Director, Delhi University Computer Centre, University of Delhi with a request to upload the Notification on Delhi University website.
- 8. The Section Officer –Estab.-I,V,VI/Fin.-1/Tele./General/Estate, University of Delhi.
- 9. Prof. Sunaina Kanojia, Department of Commerce, University of Delhi.
- 10. Dr. Ajay Jaiswal, OSD, College of Vocation Studies, University of Delhi, Delhi.

Section Officer